PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | Ν | lame | Execution Date | |
| Romain Henri Lacombe | | | 04/07/2010 | | |
| Fergus Gerard Hurley | | | 04/07/2010 | | |
| Brad A. Smith | | | | 04/06/2010 | |
| Andrew J. Ofstad | | | | 03/02/2010 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | Clixtr, Inc. | | | | |
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 48 | P.O. Box 481 | | | |
| City: | San Francisco | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94104 | | | | |
| | RS Total: 1 | | | | 9560356 |
| Property Type | | | Number | | 12 E 0 |
| Application Number: 1255 | | 12559 | 0258 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (888)77 | 75-9990 |) | | a |
| Correspondence will b | be sent via US | S Mail w | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Email: | | | hoxplc.com | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | | #E1E | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 500 3rd San Fra | | #515 , CALIFORNIA 94104 | | |
| | San Flà | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | CLIX-P01 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Jeffrey Schox | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=CLIX-P01-ASC source=CLIX-P01-ASC | | - | | PATENT | |

501257115

WHEREAS, we have invented: A METHOD FOR PROVIDING EVENT BASED MEDIA STREAMS ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: CLIX-Po1, which was filed 14 September 2009 and received application number 12/559,258.

WHEREAS, Clixtr, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of DELAWARE corporation located PO Box 481, San Francisco, CA 94104 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed hy-

| Name | Signature | Date |
|----------------------|-----------|------------|
| Fergus Gerard Hurley | | |
| Romain Henri Lacombe | | |
| Andrew J. Ofstad | IL Cr | 03/02/2010 |
| Brad A. Smith | | |

WHEREAS, we have invented: A METHOD FOR PROVIDING EVENT BASED MEDIA STREAMS ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: CLIX-Po1, which was filed 14 September 2009 and received application number 12/559,258.

WHEREAS, Clixtr, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of DELAWARE corporation located PO Box 481, San Francisco, CA 94104 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignce.

| Executed by: | | |
|----------------------|------------|---------------|
| Name | Signature | Date |
| Fergus Gerard Hurley | | |
| Romain Henri Lacombe | | |
| Andrew J. Ofstad | | |
| Brad A. Smith | Bood Snett | Apr 6 2016 |

WHEREAS, we have invented: A METHOD FOR PROVIDING EVENT BASED MEDIA STREAMS ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: CLIX-Po1, which was filed 14 September 2009 and received application number 12/559,258.

WHEREAS, Clixtr, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of DELAWARE corporation located PO Box 481, San Francisco, CA 94104 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

| Name | Signature | Date |
|----------------------|--------------|--------|
| Fergus Gerard Hurley | Jogos Xuigy- | 4/7/10 |
| Romain Henri Lacombe | | |
| Andrew J. Ofstad | | |
| Brad A. Smith | | |

WHEREAS, we have invented: A METHOD FOR PROVIDING EVENT BASED MEDIA STREAMS ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: CLIX-PO1, which was filed 14 September 2009 and received application number 12/559,258.

WHEREAS, Clixtr, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of DELAWARE corporation located PO Box 481, San Francisco, CA 94104 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

| Name | Signature | Date |
|----------------------|------------------|----------|
| Pergus Gerard Hurley | | |
| Romain Henri Lacombe | Romain H Kacoula | 4/7/2010 |
| Andrew J. Ofstad | | |
| Brad A. Smith | | |

RECORDED: 08/09/2010

PATENT